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File Number

0000286197

0000285602

0000286146

0000286203

0000286200

0000286103

REPORT NO. PN-1-260109-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/09/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
License To

Cover
Amendment

From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Construction
Permit

From:

Service

FX

FM

DTV

LPD

FX

FB

Call Sign

W203BD

WLWS

WOGX

WIDM-
LD

W272CB

WLIR-
FM2

Facility ID

84933

768778

70651

182841

143625

793436

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

88.5

90.1

31

19

102.3

107.1

City, State

DECATUR, IL

SCOTTDALE,
PA

OCALA, FL

PANAMA CITY,
FL

LONG CREEK,
IL

SOUTH
HAMPTON, NY

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

K-LOVE, INC.

Broadcast Educational
Communications, Inc.

FOX TELEVISION
STATIONS, LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

K-LOVE, INC.

RED APPLE MEDIA,
INC.

Status Date

01/07/2026

01/07/2026

01/07/2026

01/07/2026

01/07/2026

01/07/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Pending
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)PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000286175 Call Sign FM KQSF 76903 Auxiliary 95.7 DELL RAPIDS, MIDWEST 01/07/2026  Accepted
Request SD COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
(Exchange) INC.
From: To:

0000286153 License To FM WFPW 762144 Main 91.3 BATTENS T.P. ARRINGTON 01/07/2026 Accepted
Cover CROSSROADS EDUCATIONAL For Filing

, AL FOUNDATION, INC.

From: To:

0000286076 Modification DTV KSTU 22215 Main 28 SALT LAKE Scripps Broadcasting 01/06/2026  Accepted
to License CITY, UT Holdings LLC For Filing
(Next Gen)
From: To:
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