



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286197	Minor Modification	FX	W203BD	84933	Main	88.5	DECATUR, IL	K-LOVE, INC.	01/07/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285602	License To Cover Amendment	FM	WLWS	768778	Main	90.1	SCOTTDALE, PA	Broadcast Educational Communications, Inc.	01/07/2026	Received
From: To:										
0000286146	License To Cover	DTV	WOGX	70651	Main	31	OCALA, FL	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	01/07/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000286203	Minor Modification	LPD	WIDM-LD	182841		19	PANAMA CITY, FL	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	01/07/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000286200	Minor Modification	FX	W272CB	143625		102.3	LONG CREEK, IL	K-LOVE, INC.	01/07/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000286103	Construction Permit	FB	WLIR-FM2	793436	Main	107.1	SOUTH HAMPTON, NY	RED APPLE MEDIA, INC.	01/07/2026	Pending
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286175	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	FM	KQSF	76903	Auxiliary	95.7	DELL RAPIDS, SD	MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	01/07/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000286153	License To Cover	FM	WFPW	762144	Main	91.3	BATTENS CROSSROADS, AL	T.P. ARRINGTON EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC.	01/07/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000286076	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KSTU	22215	Main	28	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	Scripps Broadcasting Holdings LLC	01/06/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										